ﬂ\ DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE
"l Office of the Purchasing Agent

ARLINGTON 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 501 Arlington, VA 22201
VIRGINIA TeL 703-228-3410 rFax 703-228-3409 eman purchasing@arlingtonva.us www.arlingtonva.us

May 7, 2020

VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MATL
Mzr. JP Fjeld-Hansen, President
Tallium CNG

2929 Allen Parkway

Suite 4100

Houston, Texas 77019

RE: Arslington County Government Contract No. 17-185, entitled, “Preventive
Maintenance and Equipment Repair Services-Arlington County Compressed Natural
Gas Facility”, Modification No. Three (0003)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed for your file is the fully executed Modification No. Three (0003) to the above referenced
Contract. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 703-228-3424 or via e-
mail at stdiamond@arlingtonva.us.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
#le LA e s M/

Shirley Diamond
Procurement Officer

Enclosure



ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Office of the Purchasing Ageit

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE 1
Grllnulun Cnu?ty Govemment | 1A MODIFICATION OF GONTRAGT 18, DATED
epartment of Managemant and Finance
Office of the Purchasing Agenl 17-185 June 11, 2017
i}:lao Cllr‘ul?d:‘rll. leggél 28, MODIFICATION NO, 28, EFFECTIVE DATE
ton ]
T,..’,‘g,,,,n,.?}o,, 5289424 Three (0003) June 11, 2020
3. TYPE OF MODIFICATION 4 ACDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF CONTAACTOR
1] 1“!;'; cmngﬁ OROER MAKES CHANGES DESCRIBED 1N BLOGK 8, AND Trillium CNG
§] e O CRDEA MAMBER N BLGCK 1A 1S MODIRED TO RepLECT | 2928 Allen Parkway
A a0 s srTroami | SoRe 4100
P GlocK s BELOW, Houston, Texas 77019
1) OTHER {Plesse Spacky) Telephone: 800-920-1166
WPORTANT;  Contraclor [ ]1s nol [qisraquimd | SA AMOUNTOR MODIPICATION £8. REVIBED CONTRAGT AMOUNT
to sign this documanl and return it ta this offica. N/A $145,053.186

8, DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION |

Aslington County Govarnment Rider Contract No. 17-185, entilled, *Preventive Mainlenance and Equipment Repalr
Services-Arlington County Compressed Nalional Gas Facility’, is hereby amended as follows:

1. In accordance with Contract Provision 4-Contract Term, by this Modification Arlington Counly exercises the
Sacond of Three {3 Option Years; ;

2. The Period of Perfarmance is extended from June 11, 2020 through June 11, 2021,

3. Al other terms and conditlons of the Contract remain unchanged.

BA, NAME OF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

JP Fjeld-Hans Shirley Diamond

T8, SIONATURE 18, SIONATURE §C, DATE

7,,,// JW”V //{,, riered | T -7-20




